## June 24, 2024

The Board of Mayes County Commissioners met in a special meeting with all members present: Darrell Yoder, Chairman, Randy Pierce and Alva Martin member, Brittany True-Howard, Mayes County Clerk. The initial notice of the meeting was received in writing June 7, 2024, and the agenda for this meeting was posted on the lower floor of the Court House at 2:00 p.m. June 18, 2024. Darrell Yoder called the meeting to order in compliance with the Open Meeting Law and the following business was done:

The following annual reports and Estimates of Needs for FY 2024-25 were presented to the BOCC: Mike Rose, OSU Extension \$217,100.00; Kendal Rhoads, Election Board \$147,925.82 includes 3% raise; Mike Reed, Security \$154,800.00 with a 9% raise or \$185,832.00 with a 27% raise, Sheriff \$2,761,050.00 with a 9% raise or \$3,407,069.00 with a 27% raise; Sarah Wallace, Court Clerk \$669,366.00 includes a raise that bumps her girls to what the downstairs offices are making; Yolanda Thompson, Assessor \$406,841.00, Visual Inspection \$456,124.00; Kelly Brown, Fair Board \$257,206.40; Sarah Hubbard, Health Department \$5,984,805.00; Johnny Janzen, Emergency Management \$66,956.82 and Flood Plain \$1,500.00; Steve VanHorn, Mayes 911 \$555,136.00; Darrell Yoder, District 2, \$1,322,490.80 includes 27% raise; Darrell Yoder, \$10,880,787.00, General: Co. Comm. Rural Road Improvement \$3,000,000.00, County Highway \$2,599,985.96, Grand Gateway \$8,000.00; County Commissioners, \$105,266.00; Alva Martin, District 1 and Randy Pierce District 3, \$1,018,448.00 or \$1,324,740.80 with 27% raise; Bobbie Martin, Treasurer \$229,100.00 and if the 27% stands asks for the additional 17% raise; Brittany True-Howard, County Clerk \$520,536.00 includes 3% raise, Photo and Recording \$12,000.00, Purchasing \$72,764.00 includes 3% raise; Withholdings \$4,189,190.31.00 (does not include building and liability); MESTA \$1,437,067.41; Charity \$800.00; Excise Board \$6,000.00; Audit \$122,638.28.

Motion made by Commissioner Yoder, seconded by Commissioner Martin, to Adjourn. Yoder, Yes; Pierce, Yes; Martin, Yes.

	************
Approved this July 1, 2024	
(SEAL)	BOARD OF MAYES COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
	S/DARRELL YODER CHAIRMAN
ATTEST:	S/RANDY PIERCE MEMBER
S/BRITTANY TRUE-HOWARD COUNTY CLERK	S/ALVA MARTIN MEMBER